

NDPS Case No.07/2014(242/14)

Order No.43 Dated: 20.09.2024

The date is fixed for evidence.

Three accused are on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by their Ld. Lawyer u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

No witness is present. Ld advocate for the prosecution also by an application prays for reschedule of the case on the ground stated therein as today is the last day of schedule.

Fix 20.01.2025 & 21.01.2025 for evidence & appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code-WB00787**