

T.R. Case No.07 of 20174 (CIS 242 Of 2014)

Order No.48 Dated 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail two accused persons namely Gopal Upadhyay and Mala Shaw are present by filling hazira and another accused person namely Bijoy Shaw is absent by petition u/s 317 of the Cr. P.C. prayed for represented him by his Ld. Advocate.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. In Charge is present along with one massage.

But no witness is present.

Hd. Ld. P.P. In Charge.

Hence the case is adjourned .

Fix 25.07.2025 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**